
Lasell (3-6-2, 1-3-2) -vs- Dean College (4-6-2, 3-3-0)
10/3/2025 at Franklin, MA (Grant Field)

 
 

 
 

 

Date: 10/3/2025
Attendance: 205
Stadium: Grant Field
Officials: Referee, John Fontes   Asst. Referee, Cobi
Frongillo   Steven Cardoso   Scorer, Jake Parent   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lasell 0 0 0
Dean College 2 3 5

Lasell 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Reed Brown 0 0 0 0 53
F 2 Owen O'Brien 1 0 0 0 70
F 3 Dillon Winkelmann 3 1 0 0 90
M 5 Ryan Klopchin 0 0 0 0 78
D 6 Daniel Augustine 0 0 0 0 90
D 13 Dante Mills 4 1 0 0 77
M 16 Christopher Guzman 0 0 0 0 44
D 17 Johnny Celli 0 0 0 0 90
M 19 Antonio Calabrese 0 0 0 0 41
M 25 Sam Goncalves 0 0 0 0 12
M 30 Dino Celikovic 1 1 0 0 85

Substitutes
00 Avry Dorocha 0 0 0 0 37
4 William McFadyen 0 0 0 0 14
7 Liam Thompson 1 1 0 0 60
8 Ryan Dinoff 0 0 0 0 50
10 Emilio Magdon 0 0 0 0 56
12 Alexander Lopes 0 0 0 0 14
14 Brent Bickel 0 0 0 0 29
15 Cody Monticello 0 0 0 0 14
18 Avery Reid 0 0 0 0 21
20 Chris Contreras 0 0 0 0 12
21 Jalen Coriolan 1 1 0 0 58
22 Giovanni Rojas 0 0 0 0 14
27 Anthony Fontes 0 0 0 0 9
28 Charles Cole 1 0 0 0 62
32 Arthur Alves 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 12 5 0 0 1190

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Avry Dorocha 36:49 2 1
1 Reed Brown 53:11 3 6

Totals 5 7

Dean College 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jake Godwin 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Ciaran Phibbs 0 0 0 0 72
D 4 Ethan Zigler 1 0 0 0 45
D 5 Seamus Doherty 0 0 0 0 27
F 7 Nate Beturne 3 2 0 0 21
F 9 Ethan Henderson 6 3 1 1 52

10 Brian Allen 1 0 0 0 27
24 Austin Clark 0 0 0 0 21

D 35 Pablo Morineau nacif 0 0 0 0 21
D 37 Blake Dallara 0 0 0 0 50
D 44 Liam Coon 0 0 0 0 77

Substitutes
00 Andrew Wheelan 0 0 0 0 0
2 Drew Folley 0 0 0 0 16
6 Clay Tyler 4 2 2 0 46
8 Jude Munson 0 0 0 0 18
11 Chris Tunley 1 1 0 0 14
12 Gabriel Cardona 1 0 0 1 40
14 Gordon-Somers-Arche 0 0 0 0 14
15 Justin Pequita 1 1 1 0 11
16 Sonny Dobuque 0 0 0 0 9
18 Nate Potter 0 0 0 0 18
20 Nevan Power 0 0 0 0 9
21 Jesse Mutagoma 1 0 0 0 12
22 Will Chase 0 0 0 0 36
23 Olivier Dirks 0 0 0 0 9
26 Richard Byard 0 0 0 0 23
27 Felipe Castillo 2 1 1 0 46
28 Andres Marrero 0 0 0 0 12
30 Raul Maldonado 1 0 0 0 69
31 Trent Marlow 0 0 0 0 18
33 Victor Nunez savaria 0 0 0 0 17
34 Ryan Cabral 1 0 0 0 69
36 Cole Ripley 0 0 0 0 63
47 Ayomide Talabi 2 2 0 1 33
48 M. Orozco armas 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 25 12 5 3 1114

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jake Godwin 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lasell 6 6 12
Dean College 17 8 25

Saves By Period
Lasell 6 1 7
Dean College 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lasell 0 0 0
Dean College 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Lasell 4 1 5
Dean College 6 4 10

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 2:02 (YELLOW), #25 Sam Goncalves (LASELL)   11:26 (YELLOW), #35 Pablo Morineau nacif (DEAN COL)   11:39
(RED), #25 Sam Goncalves (LASELL)   27:17 (YELLOW), #10 Brian Allen (DEAN COL)   44:08 (YELLOW), #30 Raul Maldonado (DEAN COL)   
82:35 (YELLOW), #15 Justin Pequita (DEAN COL)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

33:52
DEAN
COL Ethan Henderson

Dean College Ethan Henderson PENALTY KICK
GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

35:00
DEAN
COL Clay Tyler Gabriel Cardona

GOAL by Dean College Clay Tyler, Assist by
Gabriel Cardona

46:50
DEAN
COL Clay Tyler Ethan Henderson

GOAL by Dean College Clay Tyler, Assist by
Ethan Henderson

53:40
DEAN
COL Felipe Castillo Ayomide Talabi

GOAL by Dean College Felipe Castillo, Assist by
Ayomide Talabi

75:15
DEAN
COL Justin Pequita GOAL by Dean College Justin Pequita



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 LASELL Reed Brown at goalie for Lasell.
0:00 DEAN COL Jake Godwin at goalie for Dean College.
2:02 LASELL Yellow card on Lasell Sam Goncalves.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.
6:54 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Nate Beturne, Save (by goalie) Reed Brown.
7:09 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Ethan Henderson, Save (by goalie) Reed Brown.
7:56 LASELL Shot by Lasell Dante Mills, Blocked.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.
9:42 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Ethan Henderson, High.
10:48 LASELL Shot by Lasell Dante Mills, Blocked.
11:26 DEAN COL Yellow card on Dean College Pablo Morineau nacif.
11:28 LASELL Shot by Lasell Dillon Winkelmann, Blocked.
11:39 LASELL Red card on Lasell Sam Goncalves.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.
13:26 LASELL Shot by Lasell Dante Mills, Save (by goalie) Jake Godwin.
13:52 LASELL Shot by Lasell Dante Mills, Blocked.
16:57 DEAN COL Header Shot by Dean College Ethan Henderson, Save (by goalie) Reed Brown.
17:00 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Nate Beturne, Save (by goalie) Reed Brown.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.
21:03 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Raul Maldonado for Nate Beturne.
21:03 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Ryan Cabral for Pablo Morineau nacif.
21:03 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Gabriel Cardona for Austin Clark.
21:03 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Clay Tyler for Blake Dallara.
21:51 LASELL Offside against Lasell.
22:32 LASELL Lasell substitution: Liam Thompson for Antonio Calabrese.
22:47 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Brian Allen, Blocked.
22:51 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Ethan Henderson, Wide.
-- LASELL Foul on Lasell.
-- LASELL Foul on Lasell.
26:15 DEAN COL Offside against Dean College.
26:41 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Felipe Castillo for Brian Allen.
26:41 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Cole Ripley for Seamus Doherty.
27:17 DEAN COL Yellow card on Dean College Brian Allen.
27:35 LASELL Lasell substitution: Charles Cole for Christopher Guzman.
28:05 LASELL Shot by Lasell Charles Cole, Wide.
30:07 DEAN COL Offside against Dean College.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.
32:05 LASELL Lasell substitution: Jalen Coriolan for Dante Mills.
32:53 DEAN COL Corner kick by Dean College Ryan Cabral [32:53].
33:19 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Ryan Cabral, Blocked.
33:37 DEAN COL Header Shot by Dean College Raul Maldonado, Blocked.
-- LASELL Foul on Lasell.
33:52 DEAN COL Dean College Ethan Henderson PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

Lasell 0, Dean College 1
33:58 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Ayomide Talabi for Ethan Henderson.
34:05 LASELL Lasell substitution: Brent Bickel for Owen O'Brien.
34:05 LASELL Lasell substitution: Emilio Magdon for Christopher Guzman.
35:00 DEAN COL GOAL by Dean College Clay Tyler, Assist by Gabriel Cardona

Lasell 0, Dean College 2
37:51 DEAN COL Offside against Dean College.
-- LASELL Foul on Lasell.
39:44 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Clay Tyler, Wide.
40:05 LASELL Lasell substitution: Ryan Dinoff for Dino Celikovic.
40:17 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Ayomide Talabi, Save (by goalie) Reed Brown.
41:23 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Ethan Zigler, Wide.
43:49 DEAN COL Header Shot by Dean College Ayomide Talabi, Save (by goalie) Reed Brown.
43:52 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Clay Tyler, Blocked.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.



44:08 DEAN COL Yellow card on Dean College Raul Maldonado.
44:09 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Gabriel Cardona, Wide.
45:00 LASELL Reed Brown at goalie for Lasell.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LASELL
For Lasell: #1  Reed Brown, #2  Owen O'Brien, #3  Dillon Winkelmann, #5  Ryan Klopchin, #6  Daniel Augustine, #13
Dante Mills, #14 Brent Bickel, #17 Johnny Celli, #19 Antonio Calabrese, #30 Dino Celikovic.

45:00 DEAN COL
For Dean College: #1  Jake Godwin, #3  Ciaran Phibbs, #6  Clay Tyler, #9  Ethan Henderson, #12 Gabriel Cardona,
#22 Will Chase, #27 Felipe Castillo, #34 Ryan Cabral, #37 Blake Dallara, #44 Liam Coon, #47 Ayomide Talabi.

45:08 LASELL Shot by Lasell Dillon Winkelmann, Wide.
46:50 DEAN COL GOAL by Dean College Clay Tyler, Assist by Ethan Henderson

Lasell 0, Dean College 3
82:35 DEAN COL Yellow card on Dean College Justin Pequita.
-- LASELL Foul on Lasell.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.
52:58 LASELL Lasell substitution: Avry Dorocha for Reed Brown.
53:11 LASELL Avry Dorocha at goalie for Lasell.
53:40 DEAN COL GOAL by Dean College Felipe Castillo, Assist by Ayomide Talabi

Lasell 0, Dean College 4
53:56 LASELL Shot by Lasell Owen O'Brien, Blocked.
54:03 LASELL Shot by Lasell Dino Celikovic, Save (by goalie) Jake Godwin.
55:56 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Ethan Henderson, High.
58:38 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Richard Byard for Seamus Doherty.
60:42 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Victor Nunez savaria for Gabriel Cardona.
61:46 DEAN COL Offside against Dean College.
63:25 LASELL Lasell substitution: Liam Thompson for Antonio Calabrese.
63:25 LASELL Lasell substitution: Christopher Guzman for Brent Bickel.
63:25 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Nevan Power for Ethan Henderson.
63:51 DEAN COL Corner kick by Dean College Clay Tyler [63:51].
64:35 LASELL Shot by Lasell Dillon Winkelmann, Save (by goalie) Jake Godwin.
67:17 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Chris Tunley for Ayomide Talabi.
67:17 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Justin Pequita for Clay Tyler.

67:17 DEAN COL
For Dean College: #1  Jake Godwin, #3  Ciaran Phibbs, #11 Chris Tunley, #15 Justin Pequita, #20 Nevan Power, #22
Will Chase, #26 Richard Byard, #27 Felipe Castillo, #33 Victor Nunez savaria, #37 Blake Dallara, #44 Liam Coon.

68:57 LASELL Shot by Lasell Liam Thompson, Save (by goalie) Jake Godwin.
69:03 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Felipe Castillo, Wide.

69:03 LASELL
For Lasell: #2  Owen O'Brien, #3  Dillon Winkelmann, #5  Ryan Klopchin, #6  Daniel Augustine, #7  Liam Thompson,
#16 Christopher Guzman, #17 Johnny Celli, #18 Avery Reid, #30 Dino Celikovic, #00 Avry Dorocha.

72:12 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Nate Potter for Nevan Power.
72:12 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Jude Munson for Ciaran Phibbs.
72:12 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Trent Marlow for Felipe Castillo.
73:01 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Chris Tunley, Save (by goalie) Avry Dorocha.
73:50 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Drew Folley for Blake Dallara.
74:16 DEAN COL Offside against Dean College.
75:10 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Nate Beturne, Hit Post.
75:15 DEAN COL GOAL by Dean College Justin Pequita

Lasell 0, Dean College 5
76:30 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Gordon-Somers-Arche for Liam Coon.

76:30 LASELL
For Lasell: #2  Owen O'Brien, #4  William McFadyen, #5  Ryan Klopchin, #7  Liam Thompson, #12 Alexander Lopes,
#15 Cody Monticello, #16 Christopher Guzman, #18 Avery Reid, #22 Giovanni Rojas, #00 Avry Dorocha.

78:02 LASELL Lasell substitution: Chris Contreras for Ryan Klopchin.
78:02 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Jesse Mutagoma for Victor Nunez savaria.
78:02 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Andres Marrero for Justin Pequita.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.
80:18 LASELL Lasell substitution: Arthur Alves for Christopher Guzman.
81:20 LASELL Lasell substitution: Anthony Fontes for Owen O'Brien.
81:20 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Olivier Dirks for Will Chase.
81:20 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: M. Orozco armas for Richard Byard.
81:20 DEAN COL Dean College substitution: Sonny Dobuque for Chris Tunley.
82:40 LASELL Lasell substitution: Jalen Coriolan for Liam Thompson.
83:10 DEAN COL Shot by Dean College Jesse Mutagoma, High.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.
-- DEAN COL Foul on Dean College.
86:38 LASELL Shot by Lasell Jalen Coriolan, Save (by goalie) Jake Godwin.


